
‭FIRM Member List‬

‭Alabama - ACIJ‬
‭1.‬ ‭Alabama Coalition for Immigrant Justice‬

‭a.‬ ‭Allison Hamilton (‬‭allison@acij.net‬‭)‬

‭Arizona - AZNHPI‬
‭2.‬ ‭Promise AZ‬

‭a.‬ ‭Petra Falcon (‬‭petra@promiseaz.org‬‭)‬

‭Arkansas - no longer have an account; have to figure out‬
‭3.‬ ‭Arkansas United‬

‭a.‬ ‭Mireya Reith (‬‭director@arkansasunited.org‬‭)‬

‭California - check if we can get access through one of these groups;‬‭TS list builder thru‬
‭CA‬

‭4.‬ ‭Coalition for Humane Immigrant Rights (CHIRLA)‬
‭a.‬ ‭Angelica Salas (‬‭asalas@chirla.org‬‭)‬

‭5.‬ ‭Services, Immigrant Rights, and Education Network (SIREN)‬
‭a.‬ ‭Huy Tran (‬‭huy@sirenimmigrantrights.org‬‭)‬

‭6.‬ ‭Council of Mexican Federations in North America‬
‭a.‬ ‭Jessica Martinez (‬‭jmartinez@cofem.org‬‭)‬

‭Colorado - training acc tru NIOT‬
‭7.‬ ‭Colorado Immigrant Rights Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Gladis Ibarra (‬‭gladis@coloradoimmigrant.org‬‭)‬

‭Florida - if not through FLIC, through PODER‬
‭8.‬ ‭Florida Immigrant Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Tessa Petit (‬‭Tessa@flic.org‬‭)‬

‭Hawaii - JM connect with Liza‬
‭9.‬ ‭Hawai‘i Coalition for Immigrant Rights‬

‭a.‬ ‭Liza Ryan-Gill (‬‭lryangill@hicir.org‬‭)‬

‭Illinois - check for ICIRR‬
‭10.‬‭Illinois Coalition for Immigrant and Refugee Rights‬

‭a.‬ ‭Lawrence Benito  (‬‭lbenito@icirr.org‬‭)‬

‭Iowa - TS‬
‭11.‬‭Iowa Migrant Movement for Justice‬

‭a.‬ ‭Erica Johnson (‬‭ejohnson@iowammj.org‬‭)‬

‭Kansas - TS‬
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‭12.‬‭Sunflower Community Action‬
‭a.‬ ‭David Chiles (‬‭david.chiles@sunflowerwichitaks.org‬‭)‬

‭Maine - TS‬
‭13.‬‭Maine People’s Alliance‬

‭a.‬ ‭Ben Chin (‬‭ben@mainepeoplesalliance.org‬‭)‬

‭Massachusetts - CPA Boston‬
‭14.‬‭Massachusetts Immigrant and Refugee Advocacy Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Sarang Sekhavat (‬‭ssekhavat@miracoalition.org‬‭)‬

‭Michigan - At least RV, ACCESS‬
‭15.‬‭Michigan United‬

‭a.‬ ‭Adonis Flores (‬‭adonis@miunited.org‬‭)‬

‭Minnesota - CAPI MN, AAOP‬
‭16.‬‭Unidos MN‬

‭a.‬ ‭Emilia Gonzalez Avalos (‬‭emilia@unidos-mn.org‬‭)‬

‭Mississippi - TS‬
‭17.‬‭Immigrant Alliance for Justice and Equity‬

‭a.‬ ‭Lorena Quiroz (‬‭lorena@iaje.us‬‭)‬

‭Nebraska -  NE aAppleseed‬
‭18.‬‭Nebraska Appleseed‬

‭a.‬ ‭Darcy Tromanhauser (‬‭dtromanhauser@neappleseed.org‬‭)‬

‭Nevada - TS‬
‭19.‬‭Progressive Leadership Alliance of Nevada‬

‭a.‬ ‭Laura Martin (‬‭lmartin@planevada.org‬‭)‬

‭New Mexico - TS‬
‭20.‬‭Somos Un Pueblo Unido‬

‭a.‬ ‭Marcela Diaz (‬‭marcela@somosunpueblounido.org‬‭)‬
‭21.‬‭El CENTRO de Igualdad y Derechos‬

‭a.‬ ‭Rachel Lazar (‬‭rlazar@elcentronm.org‬‭)‬

‭New York‬
‭22.‬‭New York Immigration Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Murad Awawdeh (‬‭mawawdeh@nyic.org‬‭)‬

‭North Carolina - NCAT‬
‭23.‬‭Action NC‬

‭a.‬ ‭Héctor Vaca (‬‭hector@actionnc.org‬‭)‬
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‭24.‬‭Latinamerican Coalition‬
‭a.‬ ‭José Hernandez Paris (‬‭jhparis@mylac.org‬‭)‬

‭Oregon - TS‬
‭25.‬‭Pineros Y Campesinos Unidos del Noroeste‬

‭a.‬ ‭Ceci Hinojos Pressey (‬‭mariahinojos@pcun.org‬‭)‬

‭Pennsylvania - TS PA‬
‭26.‬‭Pennsylvania Immigration and Citizenship Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Jasmine Rivera (jasminerivera@paimmigrant.org)‬

‭Tennessee -‬
‭27.‬‭Tennessee Immigrant and Refugee Rights Coalition‬

‭a.‬ ‭Lisa Sherman Luna (‬‭lisa@tnimmigrant.org‬‭)‬

‭Texas‬
‭28.‬‭Texas Organizing Project‬

‭a.‬ ‭Brianna Brown (‬‭bbrown@organizetexas.org‬‭)‬
‭29.‬‭Workers Defense‬

‭a.‬ ‭Lizeth Chacon (‬‭lizeth@workersdefense.org‬‭)‬

‭Utah _TS‬
‭30.‬‭Comunidades Unidas‬

‭a.‬ ‭Mayra Cedano (‬‭mayra@cuutah.org‬‭)‬

‭Washington - TS‬
‭31.‬‭OneAmerica‬

‭a.‬ ‭Roxana Norouzi (‬‭roxana@weareoneaxfpmerica.org‬‭)‬

‭Wisconsin - TS‬
‭32.‬‭Voces de la Frontera‬

‭a.‬ ‭Christine Neumann (‬‭christine@vdlf.org‬‭)‬

‭Multiple States‬
‭33.‬‭CASA (PA, MD, VA, and GA)‬

‭a.‬ ‭Gustavo Torres (‬‭gtorres@wearecasa.org‬‭)‬
‭34.‬‭Center for Popular Democracy (National)‬

‭a.‬ ‭Tony Alarcón  (‬‭anthonyalarcon5@gmail.com‬‭)‬
‭35.‬‭National Partnership for New Americans  (National)‬

‭a.‬ ‭Nicole Melaku  (‬‭Nicole@partnershipfornewamericans.org‬‭)‬
‭36.‬‭National Korean American Service & Education Consortium  (National)‬

‭a.‬ ‭Jung Woo Kim (‬‭jung@nakasec.org‬‭)‬
‭37.‬‭Gamaliel  (National)‬
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‭a.‬ ‭Cynthia Jarrold (‬‭cjarrold@gamaliel.org‬‭)‬
‭38.‬‭Make the Road New York (New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Connecticut, and‬

‭Nevada)‬
‭a.‬ ‭Natalia Aristizabal (‬‭natalia.aristizabal@maketheroadny.org‬‭)‬
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